EDUNITORM, CRYENANTS, Borrower and Lender cover antiand agree as follows: 103 1/24/03 030 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower, a all promotly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note and Iale charges as a royled in the Note. 1991 1995 1995 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. St bject to applice ble law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay? to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-ty eifth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments; if a 'y) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance if any, all as reconably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and receptable esting the reof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender. If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lence, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender ary amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and irr positions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender

may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leave holds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan's sourced by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require ander to incurrant expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made a asonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property world a stream sage of the stream of the lender stream of

or 9.11 Condemnation: The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, director consequential, in connection with any condemnation of other taking of the Property, or part their of, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, descriptions of trust or other security agreement with a lieu which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

- modification of an ortization of the sums sex pred by this Ex ed of Trust granted by Londer to any successor in interest of Borrowershall not operate to release; in any manner, the Jability of the original Borrowershall not operate to release; in any manner, the Jability of the original Borrowershall not be required to a commence proceedings against such successor on refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums a cured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in Interest. Any for bearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded to repplicable loss, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.
- 11.3 Successors and Assigns Bound: Joint and Sent ral Liability: Co-skippera. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights in areunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender; and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 he reof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust. (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend; and diff, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Note; without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.
- 12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Addressor at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower as provided when given in the manner designated herein.
- the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust, in the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys" fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.
- 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower, shall the furnished a sunformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation here if the SEPACTROM
- 15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other ic an agreement, which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.
- 16. Transfer of Property or a Benefic al Interest in Forrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lendor may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Deed of Trust.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Deed of Trust without further notice or demand on Borrower.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrowar and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except us provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county, in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser 'Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee chall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order; (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale; including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all cums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persona legally entitled therets.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. No twithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower's hall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if:

(a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration

la siad betien in wal

occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breachestr, arry other cont nants bragresments of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable to penses incur t d by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Dead of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided. in paragraph 17 hareof, including but notill nited to reaso; able attorneys fee spand (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assurb that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deschof Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligation secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

this 19. (Assignment of Rents, Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession: As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rente of the Property provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Proper /, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. (c) Jick ent bruces to to entitle obtained faur la bead aid angle of the Natural Vitaria service control

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those pastidue. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to a count only for those rents actually received.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reco wey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any, are because done

10.521. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed herounder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conterred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

ad 22: Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes and state of 222 use of Property. The Property is not cultering diseased in the Note; "lattorneys" fees! shall include attorneys' fees; or 23. Attorneys' Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note; "lattorneys' fees! shall include attorneys' fees; if any, which shall be awarded by an appellate courted. If to enough you have not not one or the same as a significant o

RECI JEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND I DRECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR

MOFTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST I nolle tribo enhalte a mal upeas to entit

Sanctin tion Loan Agreement Forrower ship fulfill all of Borrower's opligations under any home 2 Borrower and Lender request the hold in of any mortglage, deed of trust of other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give I lotice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust; of any default under the superior cocumbrance and of any sale on other foreclosure action: we said to said with improved using made to the Horse M

TS Tend it of Proceedings WHEREOF, Borrower has executed it to Deed of Trust the lead in crystaccord to a lone To at n it is soul or be instance (or i a teneficial hierestin Borrow ; is sold or train learn tend Borrower in not a natural person). without Lander's prior write accessent I sinder nay at its of lon, require in technique on the tuit of all sums secured by this Enadici Frual However, luis cat an Inot be exist sed by Lend ו if a prolise is prohibited by federal law as of the draw of this eachers. See Section 1

consequence of the contract of or not use it that 30 cays from the code is a chirac branch at the complete with a sorrow from the code is all sums secured t forms exait a ten if unis period. Lande may invoke any que fanacatione et and present it but as her PHONOR : Design to the Dy this Design in Schill partition and enternal from Borrower.

NON-UNFORM COVENANTS Entroyed und Lande jurther covers litter digree as follow 17. Aspektation: Beniedles **:es**ri**dpyo2 provinces integrated at terridamEXECTION**

STATE OF OREGON WAS Klamath No. 12 deserges shale of one of the second of rout tate the relief is deed and deed a vivor sate that and more the foregoing instrument to be the recommend to

such her can be a patere the cyne apr cities in the notice I nay result in received in a table at the sums secured by this

Compared to the same and to record the second of the secon OMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 15. 1939 applicable law. Lender shall be enlift if to a fleet all recondinate costs

remedies provided in this caragraph (BONAYAVIOSH ROT TEBUGARAS anable attorners) free. In the title section to the fact three shall of cate or cate to the to execute a writer of

22 The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Dukid of Trust, hav I been paid in full! You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered it sreby, and to recomely, without warranty, all the estate now sell instragent ai publicaur. organit identine (riegals entraged and riegals in the action of selections or a personal in the action of selections or a selection of selections. Trustet may personal in the action of selections or a selection of selections. sale of a lurary parcelo: the Pugerty figure learnages | Jona at the Hiller aplace of any previously solied of the sale. Lancer or Lender's designee in ty purchase the Toperty stanty tale.

Trusted about silver to the sunface this steel acreeying this Property so sold without any detenant or warraking expression and the fruth or warraking expression and the fruth taa's dued a tailt e primu facle ericis ma of the truth of the streether made there) (above a bid abid abid of the control of the costs of

16. Unrecu or s Right to Feinsiat Engrithatanding of Tius: or a folder part of the fact that the first of the fact that the fact that the first of the fact that the first of the fact that the first of the fact that t ancier's acce : region of the sums secured by the Dood ntto have an i proteedings beging by to inder to unloice this Direct of Trust countried alteral the prix to the eat ir to necur of lethe fifth day before sale of the Property or(ii) entry of a jud imant entercing this Deed of Trust it. pursuant to the prover of calciportained by the Science Countries (a) Borrover pays L. ader all survivit of a rould be the ratio indentification if ust and the Note had neaced eration

PARCEL 1:

A tract of land in Government Lot 30, Section 14, Township 36 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the Southerly boundary of said Section 14, which point is 1480.5 feet Easterly of the Southwest corner of said Section 14; thence Easterly along said section line 124 feet to a point; thence North 239 feet to a point; thence West and parallel with the Southerly section line 124 feet to a point; thence South 239 feet more or less, to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion lying within the Klamath Falls-Lakeview Highway.

PARCEL 2:

A piece or parcel of land being a portion of Lot 30, Section 14, Township 36 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the Southerly boundary of the said Section 14, which is 1604.5 feet Easterly from the Southwesterly corner of the said Section 14, and running thence Easterly along the said section line 104.5 feet; thence North 239 feet; thence West and parallel with the said Southerly section line 104.5 feet; thence South 239 feet, more or less, to the said point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion lying within the Klamath Falls-Lakeview Highway.

CODE 8 MAP 3612-14CO TE 3100 CODE 8 MAP 3612-14CO TL 3200

Beraice F. Joe.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH Filed for record at request ofAspe	Silbi Bir Mar		de 17th day
of <u>December</u> A.D., 19 96	at 2 3:55	clock P. M. and	duly recorded in Vol. <u>M96</u>
		on Page	County Clerk
FHE \$30.00			by Bernetha Letsch Kuttlun Ross